FORM PTO-1618A 04-26-2002 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 102068444 RECORDATION FORM COVER S. TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type 4-19-02 X New X Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Iverson, Executor of Deceased Williams, Sr.'s Estate. Name | Herbert A. 12/13/01 William Z. Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Other U.S. X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached William Z. Williams DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Box 684912 0. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 78768 Texas/USA Address (line 3) Austin Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual \mathbf{x} not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /25/2002 LINUELLER 00000066 1174751 40.00 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trádemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (360) 647-1296			
Name R	obert B. Hughes		
Address (line 1)	ughes Law Firm, PLLC		
Address (line 2) 2	801 Meridian Street		
Address (line 3)	uite 201		
Address(line 4) B	ellingham, Washington 98225		
raues	er the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3		
Trademark Anni	ication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
Tradema	1,174,751		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Pay	ment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3260			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No		
Ot-toward and	Signature		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
attached	copy is a true copy of the original action		
indicated	1 Sugar 4 111102		
Robert B.	Hughes Date Signed		
Name of P	erson Signing Signature		

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
)
COUNTY OF WHATCOM)

WHEREAS, William Z. Williams Sr., now deceased, adopted, and used the mark "MICROLON" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,174,751, dated October 27, 1981.

WHEREAS, Herbert A. Iversen, of Lummi Island, Washington, was at all times the court appointed Executor of the Estate of William Z. Williams Sr., Whatcom County Superior Court cause no. 97-4-00137-8, which estate has now been closed.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Last Will and Testament of William Z. Williams Sr., his personal assets, including the mark "MICROLON" were transferred to his son, William Z. Williams II, of 1305 Fraser Street, Bellingham, Washington, via probate proceedings.

WHEREAS, William Z. Williams II is desirous of documenting the acquisition of the "MICROLON" mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, under the probate laws of the State of Washington, Herbert A. Inversen, former Executor of the Estate of William Z. Williams Sr., without recourse, hereby ratifies and confirms the assignment to William Z. Williams II, of all right, title and interest in and to the "MICROLON" mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereot.

Dated this <u>13th</u> day of December, 2001.

Herbert A. Iversen, former Executor of the Estate of William Z. Williams Sr.

William Z. Williams II, heir to the Estate of William Z. Williams, Sr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF WHATCOM

WHEREAS, CHEM-LON, INC., a Texas Corporation with it's registered office located at 111 W. Olmos Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78212 has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration number 1174751, dated October 27, 1981; and

WHEREAS. Bill Z. Williams, of 1305 Fraser, Bellingham, Washington desires to acquire the mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby achnowledged, CHEM-LON, INC. hereby assigns to BILL Z. WILLIAMS all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of the mark.

CHEM-LON INC

By:

President

ATTEST:

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0523

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHATCOM

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared BILL Z. WILLIAMS, President of SHEM-LON, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument of writing and who, after having been duly sworn by me stated on oath that he has read the foregoing Assignment of Registered Trademark and that all of the facts therein contained are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 28 cay of

PECORDED DEFICE

APR -4 89

Notary Public. State of Washington Krishing DV Gillery Rum Printed Name of Notary Public:

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0524